DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 PAUL R. YOUNG 2017-908491

12/27/2017 09:45 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-30-713-048

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

PAUL R. YOUNG

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

PAUL REAFORD YOUNG c/o KATHLEEN R. PATTON ATTORNEY AT LAW LAW OFFICE OF KATHLEEN R. PATTON **545-B EAST CLARK AVENUE** ORCUTT, CA 93455

(Mail tax statements as specified below.)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, executed this A day of Detelow 2017, by first party, Grantor, PAUL R. YOUNG, a married man as his sole and separate property whose post office address is 1458 Julia Court, Camarillo, CA 93010, to second party, Grantee, PAUL R. YOUNG, and JENNIFER D. YOUNG, Trustees of the 2017 PAUL and JENNIFER YOUNG FAMILY TRUST UDTA Dated Detter 14, 2017, whose post office address is 1458 Julia Court, Camarillo, CA 93010.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada to wit:

Lot 48, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map PD #03-007-1 for MINDEN VILLAGE, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on August 23, 2004, in Book 0804, at Page 9492, as Document No. 622268, of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

APN: 1320-30-713-048 - 1650 East Minden Village Loop, Minden, Nevada 89423

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and pear first above written.

PAUL REAFORD YOUNG

Mail tax statements to: Paul R. Young, 1458 Julia Court, Camarillo, CA 93010

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this	certificate is attached	, and not the truthfu	lness, accuracy, or validity	of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}			\ \
COUNTY OF VENTURA	ý			_ \ \
appeared PAUL REAFOI name is subscribed to t capacity, and that by h	RD YOUNG, who prove he within instrument a is signature on the ins	ed to me on the basis and acknowledged to	a Nota s of satisfactory evidence to me that he executed the n, or the entity upon beha	o be the person whose same in his authorized
acted, executed the ins	trument.			
I certify under PENALTY and correct.	OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the State o	of California that the foreg	going paragraph is true
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		D. SNEDDON	 [
Signature V. (Sreddan	(Seal)	Commission # 20996 Notary Public - Califor Ventura County My Comm. Expires Feb 9,	nia Na

STAT	E OF NEVADA		
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
	a) 1320-30-713-048		^
	b)		/\
	c)		()
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	9	\ \
		<u> </u>	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	Thus of-
	i) Other	Per Va	
	1) <u> </u>		ransfer is Without Consideration
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
٦,	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	1 1
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u>\$</u>	
	The state of the s		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	***************************************	/ /
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section # 7	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to	a revocable tru	st for the benefit of the
	transferor trustee.		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	00 0 %	
٠.	Turnar interests Terebritage soung iransferred1	30.0 /	
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	onalty of pariur	ay purguent to NDS 275 060 and NDS
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
	oported by documentation if called upon to substar		
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp		
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mont	n.
Dureno	nt t o NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and savanall	v liable for any additional amount awad
1 uisua	in to 1483 575.050, the buyer and Scher shan be join	itty and severan	y hable for any additional amount owed.
Signat	ure Laul Loury	Capacity	INDIVIDUAL
Dignat		eapachy	
Signat	ture /au/ /oung	Capacity	TRUSTEE
Signat	are / day ic / o solver	_ Capacity	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	RUVEI	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	, (REQUIRED)	BOIL	(REQUIRED)
1	, (REQUIRED)		(MEQUINED)
Print N	Iame: PAUL REAFORD YOUNG	Print Name: PA	.UL R. YOUNG
76.		Address: 1458	
		City: CAMA	
10.		State: CA	······································
State	Zip. 20010	State. OA	Zip. 330 10
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print N	Jame:	Escrow #	
Addres	SS:		
City:	State:		Zip:
,	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM I	MAY BE RECOF	RDED/MICROFILMED)
	,	· 	,